
786 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [15 March, 1957.

3424/3/57

Acts of Parliament, etc.continued,

Po8tage Extra.

By Authority WJLLiAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth,

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.Notices for insertion musi
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day
preceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, is. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisenient, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

AU fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

Page.CONTENTS.
Administration ActProbates
Agriculture, Department ofAppointments ................740-3, 745, 753, 763-7
Arbitration CourtArchitects Act ............
Bank Holiday proclaimed
Betting Control
Chief Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declaratlon
Companies
Country Areas Water Supply
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' EstatesElectoral ................
Factories and Shops ........
Fire Brigades BoardFisheries ................Forestry ................
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Health Department
Industrial Arbitration
Labour, Department of
Land Titles
Lands Department ........
Licensed Surveyors Act
Main Roads
Metropolitan Water Supply, etMunicipalities ............
Native Welfare
Notices of Intention to Resume
Notice to Mariners ........
Orders in Council
Pawnbrokers ActProclamations ............
Public Service Commissioner
Public Service Holidays
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General
Resumptions
Road Boards
Sale of Land
Tender Board ........
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of LandTreasury .....................
Unfair Trading and Profit Control ActWater Boards ..................

Let

c.

Land

753
'733
764
742
742

779-82
761-2

742
783-5

742
737-8

742
743

738 740
'743

767-79
737-8, 764

752
733-5, 738-40, 743-752

735-7
761
762
'143

755, 760-1
743

738-40
742

733-8
740-1

741
784-5

740, 753-64
767

754-5, 756-9

753
765-6

766
753, 765

752
740
764

740, 761

£ s. d.
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and

Regulations .... 026
Mining Act .... .... 050
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 016
Municipal Corporations Act '.Consoli-

dated) .... .... 050
Native Administration Act 020
Native Flora Protection Act 010
Partnership Act .... 010
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 010
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 020
Petroleum Act .... .... 030
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consoli-

dated) ... .... 020
Plant Diseases Act ... .... 010
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 010
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 020
Public Works Act and Amendment 026
Purchasers' Protection Act 009
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 050
Sale of Goods Act 010
Second-hand Dealers Act 006
Stamp Act (Consolidated) 030
State Government Insurance Act 006
State Housing Act .... 026
State Trading Concerns Act 016
State Transport Co-ordination Act 016
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 026
Supreme Court Act
renants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors'

036
Relief Act 020

Timber Industry Regulation Act and
Regulations .... 026

Town Planning and Development Act 016
Traffic Act (Consolidated) 040
Tramways Act, Government 006
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act

and Amendment 018
Truck Act and Amendment 016
Trustees Act 016
Unclaimed Moneys Act 010
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 030
Veterinary Act 016
Water Boards Act 026
Weights and Measures Act and Regula-

tions .... .... 026
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 010
Workers' Compensation Act 040
Year Book, Pocket 010


