Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.

Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and 0 2 6 Regulations Mining Act O 5 O Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 1 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 5 2 Native Administration Act 0 ብ Native Flora Protection Act n 1 0 Partnership Act 0 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 O Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated) 0 2 O 0 1 0 Plant Diseases Act Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 1 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 2 O Public Works Act and Amendment 0^{2} 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 0 9 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) n 5 n Sale of Goods Act n 1 Λ Second-hand Dealers Act 0 0 Stamp Act (Consolidated) n 3 0 State Government Insurance Act n 0 6 State Housing Act 0 2 State Trading Concerns Act n 1 б State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 1 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 2 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Fenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief Act 0 2 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 2 6 Town Planning and Development Act 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 O Tramways Act, Government n Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment 1 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 6 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 1 6 Water Boards Act 0 2 Weights and Measures Act and Regulations 0 2 6 Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 0 1 0 Workers' Compensation Act 0 4 0 Year Book, Pocket

Postage Extra.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS .- Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 15s.

For every additional line, 1s. 6d. and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the Government Gazette they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth.'

CONTENTS.					Page.
Administration Act-Pro	bates				783-5
Agriculture, Departmen					764
Appointments		٠ '	740-3.	745, 753	, 763-4, 767
Arbitration Court					767-79
Architects Act					753
Bank Holiday proclaime					733
Betting Control					764
Chief Secretary's Depart	\mathbf{tment}				742
Commissioners for Decl					742
Companies					779-82
Country Areas Water S	upply A	Act			761-2
Crown Law Department					742
Deceased Persons' Estat					783-5
Electoral					742
Factories and Shops					737-8
Fire Brigades Board					742
Fisheries					743
Forestry					738, 740
Fremantle Harbour Tru					743
Health Department					742-3
Industrial Arbitration					767-79
Labour, Department of					737-8, 764
Land Titles					752
Lands Department			73	3-5 738	-40, 743-752
Licensed Surveyors Act					752
Main Roads					735-7
	pply, et				761
Municipalities					762
Native Welfare					743
Notices of Intention to					755, 760-1
Notice to Mariners					743
Orders in Council					738-40
Pawnbrokers Act					742
Proclamations		••••			700 0
Public Service Commiss	onor	••••			740 1
Public Service Holidays		••••		••••	744
The Nation of the Control of the Con		••••			784-5
Public Trustee Public Works Departme	nt	••••			740, 753-64
Registrar General					707
Resumptions					754-5, 756-9
Road Boards		••••			762-4
~					
Maria Arma Danama		••••			753 765-6
		••••			TOO
Tenders accepted Tenders invited	••••	••••		••••	
					753, 765
Transfer of Land				••••	752
Treasury		trol	A o.t	••••	740
Unfair Trading and Pro Water Boards				••••	764
water Boards		••••			740, 761

0 1 0